Keystone AAHAM Board of Directors 2014 (Updated 11/03/14)
	
	Roger Poremsky, CRCE-I
Chapter President
PATHS, LLC
2010 Bevin Drive
Allentown, PA 18103
Phone: 610-437-7144  Mobile: 484-614-4880

Email: rporemsky@hcpaths.com

	
	Carolyn Brown, CRCE-I
Chapter Board Chairperson

Certification Committee Chairperson  
Philhaven
283 S. Butler Road, PO Box 550
Mt. Gretna, PA 17064-0550
Phone: 717-270-2460  Mobile: 717-926-3570
Email: cbrown@philhaven.org

	
	Bill Major, CRCE-I, CRCS-I
Chapter Vice President

Education Committee Chairperson

Wellspan Health 
1001 S. George St.
York, PA 17405
Phone: 717-812-3907  Mobile: 717-586-1523
Email: wmajor3@wellspan.org

	
	Lisa Laudeman, CRCE-I, CRCE-P
Chapter Treasurer

1222 Running Deer Drive

Auburn, PA 17922 

Mobile: 570-449-0560  
Email: llaudeman7@gmail.com


	
	Kim Raftery
Chapter Secretary
HRSI
Federal Reserve Bank Building

100 N. Independence Mall W.

Suite 5NW

Philadelphia, PA 19106
Phone: 215-391-4834  Mobile: 610-715-1523
Email: kraftery@hrsi1.com

	
	Irene Parks
Elected Board Member
Chapter Corporate Partners Chairperson
Financial Recoveries
200 East Park Drive
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Phone: 856-669-2270  Mobile: 267-334-5018 
Email: iparks@frnj.com  

	
	Christine Ifft, CRCE-I
Elected Board Member

Education Committee Member
Wellspan Ephrata Community Hospital

446 N. Reading Road

Ephrata, PA 17522

Phone: 717-733-5901  Mobile: 717-884-9601
Email: cifft@wellspan.org

	
	Deb Sterling, CRCE-I
Chapter Membership Chairperson
National Recovery Agency

2491 Paxton St.

Harrisburg, PA 17111
Phone: 800-360-2998, Ext. 3902
Mobile: 717-512-5322
Email: dsterling@nragroup.com


	
	Kristy Pipher-Richmond

Chapter Ways and Means Chairperson
Commercial Acceptance Company
2 West Main Street
Shiremanstown, PA 17011

Phone: 717-901-4557, Ext. 214
Mobile: 717-503-2821
Email: Kprichmond@commercialacceptance.net


	
	Rob Foust, CRCE-I
Chapter Web Master
Susquehanna Health System
1205 Grampian Blvd.
Williamsport, PA 17701
Phone: 570-326-8012
Email: rfoust@susquehannahealth.org


	
	Mary Beth McMenamin, CRCS-I
Legislative Committee Chairperson (2nd half of 2014) –replacing Linda Sheaffer
Chapter Excellence Committee Member

Lehigh Valley Health Network

2100 Mack Blvd, 4th Floor

Allentown, PA 18103-5622

Phone: 484-884-2671

Mobile: 484-225-7213

Email: marybeth.mcmenamin@lvhn.org


	
	Sue Fasnacht, CRCS-I
Chapter Excellence Committee Member

Wellspan Ephrata Community Hospital
446 N. Reading Road

Ephrata, PA 17522

Phone: 717-733-5902
Mobile: 717-490-2386
Email: sfasnacht@wellspan.org

	
	Rebecca Hartranft, CRCS-I/CRCS-P/CCT

Chapter Excellence Committee Chairperson (most of year) –replacing Lynnette Clinton
Wellspan Ephrata Community Hospital
446 N. Reading Road

Ephrata, PA 17522

Phone: 717-733-5928

Mobile: 610-960-7017

Email: rhartranft@wellspan.org

	
	Trish Moritz
Chapter Journal Editor

National Recovery Agency
PO Box 67015
Harrisburg, PA 17106
Phone: 800-360-9953
Mobile: 717-503-8467
Email: tmoritz@nragroup.com

	
	Dale Brumbach

Golf / Social Committee Chairperson
Penn Credit Corporation

916 S. 14th Street, PO Box 988

Harrisburg, PA 17108-0988
Phone: 800-720-7293, Ext. 3433

Mobile: 717-329-8695

Email: dale.brumbach@penncredit.com




